EEIDZ / Motor power : 400W
HithBic & / Battery capacity : 18V=6Ah
78038 / Charging time : 2-3h

2% 03ia / Time to bulid : 6-20 hours
BRAHE / Max weight : 50kg

a3 E / Net weight : 30kg

£5fiBYiE / Using time : 1hour

ol M

TVNANVIN 1ONdOdd

DOCYKE

GO-KART KIT
TFTEEMN




DOCYKE

3K

CONTENTS

B =X

Contents

EBEEM
Warning

GK-04 R RD
GK-04 assembly drawing

GK-04 RIFLRFEE
GK-04 diggarm



DOCYKE

DRSS FAINE, DURIE)LE 1) 224555 - D0 453K, 5 2 30015 3113k
f1E J7uh ST F 3 www.docyke.com

Before you start constructing and use our product, please carefully read the following
safety warning and download our manual from our website: www.docyke.com

BB ! WARNING!
BIERATE S T 23 .

This ride has to be assembled by an adult.

A EHuH!

20 BEBCAT 75 e B (R, F BN RR 78 R0 T 5 R 2R I E B . DOCYKE
) i I AR 5 1) 2 A A G o 7 A U A A o, T AN R R R (N 5 32 40
BT B, BA A KA 5T

WARNING!

DOCYKE use only under close adult supervision. Parents must review the
following warnings and instructions with each ride that is being build. It is
your responsibility to review this information and make sure that all riders
understand all warnings, cautions, instructions and safety topics, and assure
that young riders are able to safely and responsibly use this product. We
recommends that you periodically review and reinforce the information in this
manual with younger riders, and that you inspect and maintain your docyke rides
to insure their safety.

The rides that you can find in our manuals have been tested by official
independent testing agencies. We will not be responsible or liable, directly or
indirectly, in any way for any loss or damage of any kind incurred as a result
of your decision to build constructions or rides that differ from the official
rides that we show in our manuals.

Z ] G
DOCYKE use specification:
D Zr HEANEHEREMR EEATRS2ERENRT), 16 &R E IR B E.

Check frequently if all parts are still firmly tightened and function
properly.

2) ZH WETE EHECAE TR A R, BRI E R, B E R AR e
(15NM) B ™= i ) K B 3 fp 2 PR 24 o
Never exceed the maximum weight and assembly force (15nm). You can find the
maximum weight for every specific ride in our manual.



3) NREBBEEMLG, K, WHE, REEFSIEMRLBMALEEMLH GG RAREREER.
Avoid streets and Excessive exposure to sunlight ,water, sand, gravel, and
other debris that will shorten the life of the docyke

4) NSRBI, ladtr R, FRREE RN A
Avoid sharp bumps, drainage grates and sudden surface changes. Ride on smooth,
paved surfaces

5) Z1] MRB/ANEMHE, HorRMARS, BHZEREIETILELIEEM BT,
DLt 4 LR BB
Before assembly, present a choking hazard to children under the age of three.
Care should be taken during unpacking and assembly to insure that all small
parts and plastic bags are accounted for and kept out of the reach of
children.

6) 21l AREIEREET R T 2B RE
Dirt, leaves, and other debris can damage, shrink, expand or weaken docyke
parts. Keep your ride in a dry environment

) 2] BRIBETANHARAONFEAN R I A, EAERT I LSRR AR .
Most of the docyke’ s components are specially designed, please do not mix
with similar parts on the market.

8) ARSI SIEAREART 1. 8bar (1.8 kgf/lcm?)

Check the air pressure in the tires to max 1.8bar

9) WEHERE, PNEFRMRWEMN, LRR, kATEEshE, BreENELF.
Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry. Keep your hair,
clothing and gloves away from moving parts. Avoid caught in moving parts

10) BTGNP REE, e 8EMEH 20, nhekE, <2aH, %
Use personal protective equipment. Always wear protective equipment such as
non-skid safety shoes, hard hat etc.

1) ESATAEATET, BHRAFEERT 20 2 it 5= S, b Ak Esha
5528
Disconnect the battery pack from the DOCYKE before making any adjustments,
changing accessories, or storing DOCYKE.

AL e ES:
G S A Y ANER LT E S MRS 8RS, A KSR EGE !
Electrical safety warning:
Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure to follow the warnings
and instructions may result in electric shock, fire or serious injury.

D ST EANMEH, IHEREREHRREREE, T%. MIREERE, mAR
BirR, AN Bghn e e .
The recharge is only used indoors, Keep work area clean and well lit. Do
not expose DOCYKE to rain or wet conditions.



SS EE EN EN EN BN BN BN BN EN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN Bm BN Ew

L d

A

2) KA 2wl HildE mdloE 1078 gt Kot AT 7e .

Recharge only with the charger and battery pack which specifically
designated by DOCYKE.

3) HHEAMN, KEmEesREMA, IR R R 5] K R B .

When battery pack is not use, keep it away from other metal objects that
can shorting the battery terminal together may cause burns or fire.

4) PEESTIT R KRS, ATREIE AR, KRR DR R G 2 R (R[]

~

HIED i, KA RRIRE. AERIEEER.

Do not open the battery and charger. Danger of short—circuiting.

Protect the battery against heat, e, g, against continuous intense sunlight,

fire, water, and moisture. Danger of explosion

ARG ], B A [ S8 (R 2B T

B R BA AT ) i)

Web: www. docyke. com

BUEATA
RECOMMENDED TOOLS

NHRT/ Hex key

NF TN/ Hex handle

The positioning blocks are someof the smallest parts but they also
some of the most important.Putting them in the right place isa key
of the product.

PR SR ENER, BB REEAEE, ETH
D JLFITA RS RCH S M BT, 3555 % M
BGER, ke R o

N o o Em Em B B BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN B Em Em Em m

-

’

W am Em Em o Em E BN BN EE BN BN BN BN B BN BN BN BN B N BN B M M B o o m m P

~



DOCYKE

==
S oo S o
===

S ‘{,:-\\ g;(— ﬁ.
Y "-—-._-'-i-;*’ —




DOCYKE

The positioning blocks are some of the
i smallest parts but they also some of the most
important.Putting them in the right place is a

1 key of the product. H
PART 1-1 L SR AT, SR |
P OREEEEE, WA JLPIAE
ORISR A PRI, 1S R
WIGEA, B imiE iR, :

_________________________________________________________________________________________________

320mm




DOCYKE




DOCYKE

:

M8x20

28x@16xh1.6]| 40mm




DOCYKE

H




DOCYKE

10



DOCYKE




DOCYKE

M8x25

-

\/

.................................................................................................

Tighten the two screws
after connection.

ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%mﬁ%go]

RS LTI,
Pay attention to the up
and down direction of




DOCYKE

1 : 1

: A-0 I R .
H c@ 50 o0 0 0)

‘ ENA RN SRS VS
H ! L) : . H
H 1

M8x20=2




DOCYKE

------------------------------------------------------------------ e e e e e e e e e ————————

A-8 b i

L ] 1S YN NN ) SR R ) e N |




DOCYKE

m ﬁ\aﬂw@\ 5

1y WMo
1 AABAAAAARAL !

IIIIIIIIII

Z_W

M8x20

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

15



DOCYKE




DOCYKE

A2 \

Tighten the two screws
after connection.

RS R }

TEEE LT
Pay attention to the up
and down direction of




DOCYKE

M8x20=2

M8x25

__________________________________________________________

i [zﬁzu@, RFRALLE L 2 o

As shown in the figure,
assemble 2 components.




DOCYKE

B4

i | As shown in the figure,
assemble 2 components.

5 [ﬁu@, RERRESE 2 1.




_DOCYKE

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

M8x20

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII



DOCYKE

=3

—M8x20




DOCYKE

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

40mm




DOCYKE

2

e, XFRAELESE 2
As shown in the figure,
assemble 2 components.

M8x32 —ﬂ




DOCYKE

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII



M8

boevrz /\
A ——

——————————————————————————————

b o e e e e e

25



DOCYKE

o)

———

M8x32




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

DOCYKE

[ d
L et
e )c
A

llllllllll

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

‘v Pl

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

27

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII



28



DOCYKE

= o
Seoc s o
=R ===

Al

LT
—ur

Ll ," '

G ENITG S A T

il VTR
Sl //%/ ‘. S

«“gks;. = “/

S—

=
N




(s s, R
&, BT EEE.
The screws aren’t tightened until
hold toothed belt is tensioned with
force ,then tensioned bolts well.

_________________________________________________________________________________________________




DOCYKE

(Fixed)

M8x20=2

@ 8xD30xh2=2

@@%

@22xD32xh10=2




DOCYKE

@22xD32xh10=5

@ 22x D 32xh2 218 |

| §00 %

D22Xz32xh40=2

D22x D 32xh5




=1

2 f"la\
|
y -7' \_ 37 7N
= £ ~
(( i
N

= il u"“’. /. = \ y !’._ ) =~/

33



DOCYKE

Fix the cable.

Al

34




DOCYKE

T P27 F AL
Applied at P27 F.

~
MBEHEAFE, RE BT, BROUE, WDHRRA.
If you have any questions, better ideas, or join our team, welcome
to contact us.
------------- do@docyke.com
J

35



‘(sinoy g-1) AQEZ-022: JeBieyD yoInD “2

‘8yA20(] JO SUDISIAN [|B UO Pasn aq ued ‘g * (BIN9-T) SERYRBANET02E (L

(sinoy ¢'}) HY9 ‘(sanoy |) Hv ‘(s1nouyg 0) HYZ (B 629-6.¢ Jublem) suondo Aieeq 1 ' T B HTIRO00F B [0 (9
Aiayeq Bureaes Joj apow dess ay) Jajue |im Alayeq v RS TR HVO* (CHNVTHE) HYF

" (8YeJq 8y a[s0UBD JO BYRIq UBD LOJIMS MR BU) axelq JluaioslT g © (RS OB ) HVE ¢ (HGLO-GICEE) ST MBHENE 6

{uonoejoid abiejjoa * Jueunaseao ‘ Bugesyisac * Bupjooq) uenoseiold Ajejes ybiH -z R MYV RIEHS MR &

0,09 Aosiolle X ‘MOSE -Jamod psjel ‘iojow ssajysniq souewlonad ybiH L > (O I LR B YRR LB LB (g

8|powW JOJOW JO uonanpou|

(HRHY, YR AHETER SYRREN) LUTTE
HOSEREE HO0SEULYE MoO¥ ‘M WRNICHHE (T

LQM%WM LRI AR S R TR R R

(UITAS YRd) Y211AS PUTHSY § pTeATo
kLS

#010G BUTXTY apueq

N ] <

FYEEY YRGS
bR 8 GaEY BhPTRY OB
oTpuey eTqessnfpe poads

L

* UOTJOUNZTEN € ©STRd [[14 }I OSTMIOYI0 ‘3IIp JO ool
pue oTBITOI ST UOTH00UUOD O3 oINS o¥BY : (/T oTpuey

W
U aTqen JoMod -

Jeas LIayjeq

V09 ‘UV0 T ‘UV0 7 P ——

Tenuejj UOT}ONI}SUOD
PTOK 1030

HiE S [

yoed £I9118g WNTYIIT

36




2 360=2,

160

37

\

?[ﬁm"/
?’ig':-’:"i:/l

.'

FIe ﬂ"“
A [r—— i
f Al ;///\,g

120




www.DOCKYKE.com

FMI/TEL: 86-1807222 0126

fM{S/WECHAT: 86-180 7222 0126

HRF&/E-MAIL: do@dockyke.com

it SETE BN IR X AR 683 SR EIKE

ADDRESS: Techonlogy Building No.683,Yangming North Road
Shaoxing City,Zhejiang Province,China




